2015 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL
TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

BACCARAT DIVISION
Orange County (CA) Devil Dogs
Los Angeles Pama Cyclones
Orange County (CA) Schneider

BLACK JACK DIVISION KENO DIVISION
San Diego Dirty Seagulls San Diego Beaver Fever
Bakersfield (CA) Golden Empire Hockey Scottsdale (Phx.) Eagle Mountain H.C.
Phoenix Old Timers Riverside (CA) Vikings
Ontario (CA) Puck N Schlitz Los Angeles Zambonis
ROULETTE DIVISION CRAPS DIVISION
California (S.F.) Jokers Wild Seattle Bobcats
Riverside (CA) Manthers Calgary BTR
Seattle Misfits Team Corona of Ontario (CA)
Prescott (AZ) Rams El Segundo (L.A.) Old No. 7
SLOTS DIVISION POKER DIVISION
Bakersfield (CA) American Lumbersexuals Orange County (CA) Fowl Play
Simi Valley (CA) Fog Ventura (CA) Ice Dogs
Dallas Ice Jets Long Beach (L.A.) Royales With Cheese
Fremont (S.F.) Kangacondas Houston Pedernales Lobos

Molson Muscle - Colorado
Ontario (CA) Phiten

# TIME RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform) VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Thursday, September 17, 2015

1. 245 PM Ice Center-North Slots Dallas Ice Jets (Gray) Baker. American Lumbersexuals (Red)
2. 4:00 PM Ice Center-North Slots Molson Muscle - Colorado (White) Fremont Kangacondas (Green)

3. 9:30 PM Ice Center-South Baccarat Orange County Schneider (Green) Orange County Devil Dogs (White)

4. 10:45 PM Ice Center-North Slots Simi Valley Fog (White) Ontario Phiten (Blue)

5. 10:45 PM Ice Center-South Craps Calgary BTR (White) Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)

6. 11:00 PM Fiesta Keno San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal) Los Angeles Zambonis (Green)

7. 12:00 AM Ice Center-North Roulette California Jokers Wild (White) Riverside Manthers (Yellow)

8. 12:00 AM Ice Center-South Roulette Seattle Misfits (White) Prescott Rams (Red)

9. 12:15 AM Fiesta Poker Orange County Fowl Play (White) Houston Pedernales Lobos (Black)



#

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

TIME

8:30 AM

8:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

11:20 AM

12:20
12:40
1:40
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:15
4:45
5:30
5:40
6:00
6:50

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:15 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

12:00
1:20
2:40
3:40
4:00
4:15
5:00

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

RINK

DIVISION

HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Craps
Keno
Black Jack
Black Jack
Poker
Baccarat
Slots
Slots
Roulette
Slots
Roulette
Craps
Keno
Craps
Keno
Poker
Poker
Black Jack
Black Jack

Baccarat

Slots
Roulette
Slots
Slots
Roulette
Baccarat
Keno
Keno
Black Jack
Black Jack
Slots
Craps
Craps

Friday, September 18, 2015

Seattle Bobcats (Green)

Riverside Vikings (Gray)

Ontario Puck N Schlitz (White)
Phoenix Old Timers (White)

Ventura Ice Dogs (White)

Orange County Devil Dogs (White)
Ontario Phiten (White)

Baker. American Lumbersexuals (Red)
Prescott Rams (Red)

Fremont Kangacondas (Green)
Riverside Manthers (Yellow)

El Segundo Old No. 7 (Black)
Scottsdale Eagle Mtn. H.C. (White)
Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)

Los Angeles Zambonis (Green)

L.B. Royales With Cheese (Purple)
Houston Pedernales Lobos (Black)
Baker. Golden Empire Hockey (Black)
San Diego Dirty Seagulls (Red)

Los Angeles Pama Cyclones (Gray)

Saturday, September 19, 2015

Baker. American Lumbersexuals (Red)
Riverside Manthers (Yellow)

Dallas Ice Jets (Gray)
Ontario Phiten (White)
Seattle Misfits (White)
Semi Finals

Riverside Vikings (Gray)
Scottsdale Eagle Mtn. H.C. (White)
San Diego Dirty Seagulls (Red)
Phoenix Old Timers (White)

Semi Finals

Calgary BTR (White)

Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)

2nd Place vs.

2015 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

El Segundo Old No. 7 (Black)
Scottsdale Eagle Mtn. H.C. (Green)
Baker. Golden Empire Hockey (Black)
San Diego Dirty Seagulls (Red)
L.B. Royales With Cheese (Purple)
Los Angeles Pama Cyclones (Blue)
Dallas Ice Jets (Black)

Molson Muscle - Colorado (White)
California Jokers Wild (White)
Simi Valley Fog (White)

Seattle Misfits (Blue)

Calgary BTR (White)

San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)
Seattle Bobcats (Green)

Riverside Vikings (Gray)

Orange County Fowl Play (White)
Ventura Ice Dogs (White)

Phoenix Old Timers (White)
Ontario Puck N Schlitz (White)

Orange County Schneider (Green)

Fremont Kangacondas (Green)
Prescott Rams (Red)

Simi Valley Fog (Blue)

Molson Muscle - Colorado (Red)
California Jokers Wild (Black)

3rd Place

San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)

Los Angeles Zambonis (Green)

Baker. Golden Empire Hockey (Black)
Ontario Puck N Schlitz (Red)

2nd Place vs. 3rd Place

Seattle Bobcats (Green)

El Segundo Old No. 7 (Black)



#

43.
44,
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

TIME

5:20 PM
5:30 PM
6:15 PM
6:40 PM

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

2015 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

RINK

DIVISION

HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Ice Center-North
Fiesta
Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North
Ice Center-South
Ice Center-North
Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Saturday, September 19, 2015

Roulette
Poker
Poker

Baccarat

Keno
Craps
Poker
Slots

Black Jack

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Houston Pedernales Lobos (White)

Orange County Fowl Play (White)

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Sunday, September 20, 2015

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

1st Place vs.

2nd Place

L.B. Royales With Cheese (Purple)

Ventura Ice Dogs (Black)

1st Place vs. Winner Game #35

1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
1st Place

1st Place

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

2nd Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
Winner Game #41
2nd Place

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77).
Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.

Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center, 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go west on Flamingo Road for 6
miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road.



