## 2015 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

#### TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

### **BACCARAT DIVISION**

Orange County (CA) Devil Dogs Los Angeles Pama Cyclones Orange County (CA) Schneider

#### **BLACK JACK DIVISION**

San Diego Dirty Seagulls
Bakersfield (CA) Golden Empire Hockey
Phoenix Old Timers
Ontario (CA) Puck N Schlitz

## **ROULETTE DIVISION**

California (S.F.) Jokers Wild Riverside (CA) Manthers Seattle Misfits Prescott (AZ) Rams

#### **SLOTS DIVISION**

Bakersfield (CA) American Lumbersexuals
Simi Valley (CA) Fog
Dallas Ice Jets
Fremont (S.F.) Kangacondas
Molson Muscle - Colorado
Ontario (CA) Phiten

#### KENO DIVISION

San Diego Beaver Fever Scottsdale (Phx.) Eagle Mountain H.C. Riverside (CA) Vikings Los Angeles Zambonis

#### **CRAPS DIVISION**

Seattle Bobcats Calgary BTR Team Corona of Ontario (CA) El Segundo (L.A.) Old No. 7

#### **POKER DIVISION**

Orange County (CA) Fowl Play Ventura (CA) Ice Dogs Long Beach (L.A.) Royales With Cheese Houston Pedernales Lobos

#	TIME	RINK	<u>DIVISION</u>	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)				
Thursday, September 17, 2015									
1.	2:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Slots	Dallas Ice Jets (Gray)	Baker. American Lumbersexuals (Red)				
2.	4:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Slots	Molson Muscle - Colorado (White)	Fremont Kangacondas (Green)				
3.	9:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Baccarat	Orange County Schneider (Green)	Orange County Devil Dogs (White)				
4.	10:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Slots	Simi Valley Fog (White)	Ontario Phiten (Blue)				
5.	10:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Craps	Calgary BTR (White)	Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)				
6.	11:00 PM	Fiesta	Keno	San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)	Los Angeles Zambonis (Green)				
7.	12:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Roulette	California Jokers Wild (White)	Riverside Manthers (Yellow)				
8.	12:00 AM	Ice Center-South	Roulette	Seattle Misfits (White)	Prescott Rams (Red)				
9.	12:15 AM	Fiesta	Poker	Orange County Fowl Play (White)	Houston Pedernales Lobos (Black)				

# 2015 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

<u>#</u>	TIME	RINK	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)		
Friday, September 18, 2015							
10.	8:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Craps	Seattle Bobcats (Green)	El Segundo Old No. 7 (Black)		
11.	8:45 AM	Fiesta	Keno	Riverside Vikings (Gray)	Scottsdale Eagle Mtn. H.C. (Green)		
12.	9:00 AM	Ice Center-South	Black Jack	Ontario Puck N Schlitz (White)	Baker. Golden Empire Hockey (Black)		
13.	9:45 AM	Ice Center-North	Black Jack	Phoenix Old Timers (White)	San Diego Dirty Seagulls (Red)		
14.	10:00 AM	Fiesta	Poker	Ventura Ice Dogs (White)	L.B. Royales With Cheese (Purple)		
15.	10:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Baccarat	Orange County Devil Dogs (White)	Los Angeles Pama Cyclones (Blue)		
16.	11:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Slots	Ontario Phiten (White)	Dallas Ice Jets (Black)		
17.	11:20 AM	Fiesta	Slots	Baker. American Lumbersexuals (Red)	Molson Muscle - Colorado (White)		
18.	12:20 PM	Ice Center-North	Roulette	Prescott Rams (Red)	California Jokers Wild (White)		
19.	12:40 PM	Fiesta	Slots	Fremont Kangacondas (Green)	Simi Valley Fog (White)		
20.	1:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Roulette	Riverside Manthers (Yellow)	Seattle Misfits (Blue)		
21.	2:00 PM	Fiesta	Craps	El Segundo Old No. 7 (Black)	Calgary BTR (White)		
22.	3:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Keno	Scottsdale Eagle Mtn. H.C. (White)	San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)		
23.	3:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Craps	Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)	Seattle Bobcats (Green)		
24.	4:15 PM	Ice Center-North	Keno	Los Angeles Zambonis (Green)	Riverside Vikings (Gray)		
25.	4:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Poker	L.B. Royales With Cheese (Purple)	Orange County Fowl Play (White)		
26.	5:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Poker	Houston Pedernales Lobos (Black)	Ventura Ice Dogs (White)		
27.	5:40 PM	Fiesta	Black Jack	Baker. Golden Empire Hockey (Black)	Phoenix Old Timers (White)		
28.	6:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Black Jack	San Diego Dirty Seagulls (Red)	Ontario Puck N Schlitz (White)		
29.	6:50 PM	Ice Center-North	Baccarat	Los Angeles Pama Cyclones (Gray)	Orange County Schneider (Green)		
			Sat	turday, September 19, 2015			
30.	9:00 AM	Ice Center-South	Slots	Baker. American Lumbersexuals (Red)	Fremont Kangacondas (Green)		
31.	9:00 AM	Fiesta	Roulette	Riverside Manthers (Yellow)	Prescott Rams (Red)		
32.	9:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Slots	Dallas Ice Jets (Gray)	Simi Valley Fog (Blue)		
33.	10:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Slots	Ontario Phiten (White)	Molson Muscle - Colorado (Red)		
34.	10:15 AM	Fiesta	Roulette	Seattle Misfits (White)	California Jokers Wild (Black)		
35.	10:45 AM	Ice Center-North	Baccarat	Semi Finals 2nd Place vs.			
36.	12:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Keno	Riverside Vikings (Gray)	San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)		
37.	1:20 PM	Ice Center-North	Keno	Scottsdale Eagle Mtn. H.C. (White)	Los Angeles Zambonis (Green)		
38.	2:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Black Jack	San Diego Dirty Seagulls (Red)	Baker. Golden Empire Hockey (Black)		
39.	3:40 PM	Ice Center-South	Black Jack	Phoenix Old Timers (White)	Ontario Puck N Schlitz (Red)		
40.	4:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Slots	Semi Finals	2nd Place vs. 3rd Place		
41.	4:15 PM	Fiesta	Craps	Calgary BTR (White)	Seattle Bobcats (Green)		
42.	5:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Craps	Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)	El Segundo Old No. 7 (Black)		
	2.30 1111		Старо	corona or onamio (Biac)	Seguines Station / (Black)		

# 2015 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY FESTIVAL

<u>#</u>	TIME	RINK	<b>DIVISION</b>	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)		
Saturday, September 19, 2015							
43.	5:20 PM	Ice Center-North	Roulette	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
44.	5:30 PM	Fiesta	Poker	Houston Pedernales Lobos (White)	L.B. Royales With Cheese (Purple)		
45.	6:15 PM	Ice Center-South	Poker	Orange County Fowl Play (White)	Ventura Ice Dogs (Black)		
46.	6:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Baccarat	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. Winner Game #35		
Sunday, September 20, 2015							
47.	9:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Keno	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
48.	9:30 AM	Ice Center-South	Craps	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
49.	10:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Poker	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
50.	11:00 AM	Ice Center-South	Slots	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. Winner Game #41		
51.	12:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Black Jack	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77). Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.

Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center, 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go west on Flamingo Road for 6 miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road.